form of an exchange offer (the “Offer”). In connection with the Offer, the Company has prepared the following pro
forma consolidated financial information comprising pro forma consolidated statements of profit and loss for the
periods from 1 January 2018 to 31 December 2018 and from 1 January 2019 to 30 September 2019, as well as a
pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 September 2019, supplemented by pro forma notes
(the “Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information”).
The purpose of the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is to present the material effects that an
execution of the offer would have had on the aforementioned periods or dates. The Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only. As given its nature, the Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Information merely describes a hypothetical situation and is based on assumptions, it does
represent the actual net assets, financial position and results of operations of Aroundtown.

Pro forma consolidated statement of income
for the period from 1 January 2018 to 31 December 2018

Aroundtown TLG Total
Pro forma-

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

statement of profit or
loss

(in millions of €)

Revenue ..... 747.1 273.4 1,020.5 — 1,020.5
Operating profit ..... 2,293.5 561.0 2,854.5 (15.0) 2,893.5
Profit for the period ..... 1,827.8 310.9 2,138.7 (9.9) 2,128.8

Pro forma consolidated statement of income
for the period from 1 January 2019 to 30 September 2019

Around-town TLG Total
Pro forma-

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

statement of profit or
loss

(in millions of €)

Revenue ..... 650.7 210.2 860.9 — 860.9
Operating profit ..... 1,766.3 566.8 2,333.1 (31.1) 2,302.0
Profit for the period ..... 1,477.2 355.3 1,832.5 (27.3) 1,805.2

Pro Forma consolidated balance sheet as of 30 September 2019

Around-town TLG Total
Pro Forma-

adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

statement of profit or
loss

(in millions of €)

Total assets ..... 24,991.6 7,095.8 32,087.4 (1,113.7) 30,973.7
Total equity ..... 13,034.1 3,226.2 16,260.3 (1,234.0) 15,026.3
What are the key risks that are specific to the issuer?

• Aroundtown’s business could be adversely impacted by negative developments in the economy and in the
commercial and residential real estate markets, primarily in Germany and the Netherlands.

• Aroundtown is exposed to risks relating to the commercial real estate markets for office, logistic/wholesale
and retail properties in Germany and in the Netherlands.

• An increase in interest rates could have a material adverse effect on the real estate markets in which
Aroundtown operates.

• The loss of rent, reductions in rent, higher vacancy rates and shorter lease terms may have a negative effect on